GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3550
ANSWERED ON:18.03.2015

DEVELOPMENTAL PROJECTS
Hooda Shri Deepender Singh

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of proposals received by the National Capital Region Planning Board (NCRPB) from the State Government of Haryana
for development of new roads, strengthening and widening of existing roads, water supply and sewerage during the last three years
and the current year so far;

(b) the details of the proposals cleared and funds sanctioned/released during the above period;

(c) the number of proposals pending and the reasons therefor and the time by which these pending proposals are likely to be cleared;
and

(d) the details of projects sanctioned during the above period and the time by which these projects are likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRIBABUL SUPRIYO)

(a@): National Capital Regional Planning Board (NCRPB) has informed that the number of proposals received from the State
Government of Haryana for development of new roads, strengthening and widening of existing roads, water supply and sewerage
during the last three years and the current year are as under:

No. of Projects
Year Roads Water Supply Sewerage/Drainage

2011-12 11 - -
2012-13 1 - -
2013-14 8 1 1
Current - - -
year 2014-15

20 1 1

(b): NCRPB has informed that the details of the proposals cleared and funds sanctioned/released during the last three years and
current year are as under:

(Rs. In Crore)
Year Number of Projects Loan sanctioned Loan released
for which loans
were sanctioned
2011-12 10 384.99 449.12
2012-13 12 678.87 335.73
2013-14 7 478.81 353.44
2014-15 - - 173.89
(upto Feb-2015
29 1542.67 1312.18
includes projects of previous years.

(c): NCRPB has informed that one project is pending with them for want of clarification from the Government of Haryana.

(d): The details of the sanctioned projects are indicated in reply to parts (a) & (b) above. These projects have different schedules of
completion spanning over next 3 years.
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